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FOR: City of Novi Zoning Board of Appeals ZONING BOARD APPEALS DATE: August 15, 2017

REGARDING: 1181 West Lake Drive, Parcel # 50-22-03-204-003 (PZ17-0034)
BY: Larry Butler, Deputy Director Community Development

I.  GENERAL INFORMATION:

Applicant
David Dismondy

Variance Type
Dimensional Variance

Property Characteristics

Zoning District: Single Family Residential

Location: East of Beck Road and South of W. Pontiac Trail
Parcel #: 50-22-03-204-003

Request

The applicant is requesting a variance from the Coty of Novi Ordinance Section 3.1.5 for a 11 foot
aggregate side yard setback, 25 feet required, 2 feet side yard setback, 10 feet required, 28 feet rear
yard setback, 35 feet required and a proposed lot coverage of 37 percent, 25 percent maximum
allowed.

This property is zoned Single Family Residential (R-4).

II. STAFF COMMENTS:

The unique shape an location of the lot limits the ability for improvements.
IIl. RECOMMENDATION:
The Zoning Board of Appeals may take one of the following actions:
1. I move that we rant the variance in Case No. PZ17-0034, sought by

, for
because Petitioner has shown practical

difficulty requiring

(a) Without the variance Petitioner will be unreasonably prevented or limited with respect
to use of the property because

(b) The property is unique because

(c) Petitioner did not create the condition because
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(d) The relief granted will not unreasonably interfere with adjacent or surrounding
properties because

(e) The relief if consistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance because

(f) The variance granted is subject to:

1

2

3.

4
2. 1 move that we deny the variance in Case No. Pz17-0034, sought by
for because Petitioner has not shown

practical difficulty requiring

(a) The circumstances and features of the property
including are not unique because they
exist generally throughout the City.

(b) The circumstances and features of the property relating to the variance request are
self-created because

(c) The failure to grant relief will result in mere inconvenience or inability to attain higher
economic or financial return based on Petitioners statements that

(d) The variance would result in interference with the adjacent and surrounding properties
by,

(e) Granting the variance would be inconsistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance
to

Should you have any further questions with regards to the matter please feel free to contact me at
(248) 347-0417.

Larry Butler
Deputy Director Community Development
City of Novi
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I. PROPERTY INFORMATION {Address of subject ZBA Case} Application Fee:

PROJECT NAME / SUBDIVISON
'D/S-MOM'DY F AMIL’ AbLI77 a/\/ Meetling Datle:

ADDRESS//g} WE-(‘T }A‘% JA)VE- LOT/SIUTE/SPACE #

IBA Case #;: PZ

SIDWELL # May be obtain from Assessing
s000 03 _ RoH P03 Department {248} 347-0485

GROSSHOADSOFPROPERTYWE;fPA’AK/Nﬂ”H MW/W&???W.S)]&‘EH//EQ}: WF '—.b L*K'E-

1S THE PROPERTY WITHIN A HOMEQOWNER'S ASSOCIATION JURISDICTION% REQUEST IS FOR:

O ves ®rno Bt resipEnTAL 1 cOMMERCIAL [J VACANT PROPERTY [ SIGNAGE
DOES YOUR APPEAL RESULT FROM A NOTICE OF VIOLATION OR CITATION ISSUED? YES Q’No
1i. APPLICANT INFORMATION
EMAIL ADDRESS CELL PHONE NO.

A. APPLICANT de15rio 0 4}, (A bernard brnancial ¢ O/I-L 729 57§ Y2/0
NAME TELEPHONE NO,

IAID DismoNDy A72 79% 2Ro0
ORGANIZATION/COMPANY — - 4 FAX NO.

M FOWNE &
ADDRESS _ CITY STATE ZIP CODE
Wl WEST thAlE p&yvE Vi Znld o) J$377

B. PROPERTY OWNER IE/CHECK HERE IF APPLICANT IS ALSO THE PROPERTY OWNER
Iddentify the person or organization that | EMAIL ADDRESS CELL PHONE NO,
owns the subject property:
NAME TELEPHONE NO.
ORGANIZATION/COMPANY FAX NO.
ADDRESS iy STATE 7IP CODE

lIl. ZONING INFORMATION

A. ZONING DISTRICT
EIR-A O R-1 [Jr2 Or-3 IE/R-4 COOrm1 Orm2  OmH

Ok 02 OrC Otc Ortc1 O OmHER

B. VARIANCE REQUESTED S$€E Covai~ LETTER.
& seheE. REG L LA TIONS
INDICATE ORDINANCE SECTION {3} AND VARIANCE REQUESTED: A“:” LE 2.?00 'DULE 5F

1. Section Variance requested  REAR- YAed SET ALK ¢ 7 vAkIANE
2. Section Variance requested S/PE JARD SETAALE : €' Vit AV
3. Secfion Variance requested  AGGLEGATE 5)p€ YArd seyAace. Jy ' vapipreE
4. Section variance requested _#OT covERAHE: /2 7 vAdArE
“IV. FEES AND DRAWNINGS
A, FEES

M single Family Residential (Existing) $200 [ (with Violation) $250 [ Single Family Residential (New) $250
O] Muliple/Commercial/industial $300 (3 (with Violation) $400 [ Signs $300 [ {with Violafion) $400

00 House Moves $300 [ special Meetings (At discretion of Board} $600

B. DRAWINGS 1-COPY & 1 DIGITAL COPY SUBMITTED AS A PDF

Dimensioned Drawings and Plans « Existing & proposed distance to adjacent property lines
Site/Plot Plan » Location of existing & proposed signs, If applicable

Existing or proposed buildings or addition on the property » Floor plans & elevations

Number & location of all on-site parking, if applicable « Any other information relevant to the Variance gpplication

101 ZBA Application Revised 10/14
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V. VARIANCE

A. VARIANCE {S) REQUESTED

[HDIMENSIONAL [ USE O sieN

There is a five-(5) hold period before work/action can be taken on variance approvals.

B. SIGN CASES (ONLY)

Your signature on this application indicates that you agree fo install a Mock-Up Sign ien-(10] days before the schedule ZBA
meeting. Failure to install @ mock-up sign may result in your case not being heard by the Board, postponed to the next
schedule ZBA meeting, or cancelled. A mock-up sign is NOT to be actual sign. Upon approval, the mock-up sign must be
removed within five-{5) days of the meeting. If the case is denied, the applicant is responsible for all costs involved in the
removal of the mock-up or actual sign (if erected under violafion} within five-{5} days of the meefing.

C. ORDINANCE

City of Novi Ordinance, Section 3107 — Miscellaneous

No order of the Board permitting the erection of a building shall be valid for & period longer than one-{1] year, unless a
building permit for such erection or alteration is obtained within such period and such erection or alteration is started and
proceeds to completion in accordance with the ferms of such permit.

No order of the Board permitting a use of a buillding or premises shall be valid for a period longer than cne-hundred and
eighty-(180} days unless such use is establish within such a period; provided, however, where such use permilied is
dependent upon the erection or alterafion or a building such order shall continue in force and effect if a building permit
for such erection or alteration is obtained within one-(1) year and such erecticn or alterafion is started and proceeds fo
completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

D. APPEAL THE DETERMINATION OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:

The undersigned hereby appedals the determinafion of the Building Official / Inspector or Ordinance made
1 CONSTRUCT NEW HOME/BUILDING [MADDITION TO EXISTING HOME/BUILDING LI SIGNAGE

{1 ACCESSORY BUILDING 1 use [J OTHER

V1. APPLICANT & PROPERTY SIGNATURES

Applicant Signapfrdl” Date

A. APPLICANT
Vi ( M/\Z?/ 7-9-3A)7

B. PROPERTY OWNER

if the applicant is not the owner, the property owner must read and sign below:

The undersigned affimps and acknowledges that he, she or they are the owner(s) of the property described in this
application, and is/afe aware of the coptents gf this application and related enclosures.

712017

—
Property Owni Sidfature v V. Date
“Vil. FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
DECISION ON APPEAL:
0 GRANTED ] DENIED

The Building Inspector is hereby directed to issue a permit to the Applicant upon the following and condifions:

Chairperson, Zoning Board of Appeals Date

Application 102 Building Zoning Permit Applicaticn Revised 10411
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The Zoning Board of Appeals (ZBA) will review the application package and determine if
the proposed Dimensional Variance meets the required standards for approval. In the
space below, and on additional paper if necessary, explain how the proposed project
meets each of the following standards. (Increased costs associated with complying with

the Zoning Ordinance will not be considered a basis for granting a Dimensionall
Variance.)

Standard #1. Circumstances or Physical Conditions.

Explain the circumstances or physical conditions that apply to the property that do not
apply generally to other properties in the same zoning district or in the general vicinity.
Circumstances or physical conditions may include:

a. Shape of Lot. Exceptional narrowness, shallowness or shape of a specific property
in existence on the effective date of the Zoning Ordinance or amendment.

[] Not Applicable @’Applicoble If applicable, describe below:
f’/CtLCe, Se e .a,er"w\/ /’/)o/v; L).—,c.fp,.a.c{ 7t /..-j /s /ﬁ)-t’ré;u 7lf
S‘MAJ// Add{ 24 A pensAasw Je sl ax fe e (‘;‘/r,'vé’h-'\y) eeded
v né’)‘ﬁlq)»’or fo The ot g /"?jr'P'CJ!/c’f)Ft"ss
and/or )

b. Environmental Conditions. Exceptional topographic or environmental conditions or
other extraordinary situations on the land, building or structure.

[] Not Applicable  [J Applicable If applicable, describe below:

and/or

c. Abutting Property. The use or development of the property immediately adjacent
to the subject property would prohibit the literal enforcement of the requirements
of the Zoning Ordinance or would involve significant practical difficulties.

[] Not Applicable  [[] Applicable If applicable, describe below:

Page 1 of 2
Building 113 ZBA Review Standards Dimensional Revised 06/15



Standard #2. Not Self-Created.

Describe the immediate practical difficulty causing the need for the Dimensional
Variance, that the need for the requested variance is not the result of actions of the
property owner or previous property owners (i.e., is not self-created).

Umgve /ft,ke Front lot leca -}-g;f o westerq 5'//143,1,/,4.4 o
a //a;{ lafe 21 s /d’w-”;b/(q w Zf’fq g,«s‘e,mr:'n" rva ﬁ/-dj
Thiovgh /) To zi//;*w ;‘»49 rés I'/clj regys é-' i?é//"ﬁ/l bo- for norh X

Z - :
J e - ’m-r;l'é‘c #
Standard #3. Strict Compliance. /Zl%}/if’ Lo b 5Hf/2'i—e;§fd

Explain how the Dimensional Variance in strict compliance with regulations governing
area, setback, frontage, height, bulk, density or other dimensional requirements will
unreasonably prevent the property owner from using the property for a permitted
purpose, or will render conformity with those regulations unnecessarily burdensome. i

Pleare sece agrin] phofos enc/osed. The focatroq ad sj2e
of e [fof réfv)’/e,,(‘ vanadces f be obtajred for tc//rm,am-ffﬂf\M?'T'
> be made . We've pecrosly beery /o the PEA fhree frmes v
'/7‘”-; /ﬁp@/}y &‘sz .ne/‘j-‘_l;;:,-m/,, f.d’&‘b/\’,/{'b‘

Standard #4. Minimum Variance Necessary.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance requested is the minimum variance necessary to
do substantial justice to the applicant as well as to other property owners in the district.

Tlare are many exampls al)l avioad fhe chroveliae o
&L"‘L”‘Jf Lafe ;o The lﬁ//%, t“f)éﬁ/\/t"v/' rhere rarjian cef are i"—e"/ll é‘/
1{0:’ AW},M@I'{L?/; (04')}"/\4/!'--'}"’7‘)4 oun fhe 0//, sl /a/fﬂ /‘D?JL_S /'”’y
[} bappeos Fo have Aueer chillonges dre Fo i essement needod on

Standard #5. Adverse Impact on Surrounding Area. ﬂ“af {f:;,‘;qk\ }—...:;iim&
Explain how the Dimensional Variance will not cause an adverse impact on?surroundmg gnc.)u;'a

property, property values, or the use and enjoyment of property in the neighborhood or
zoning district.

“The vaa}et{ varioAcey wifl not smpair ay 5,,«//7
of 5“”'/’71"‘/', 4"""/ ov view Lo az&nce-‘»\'/’ /n',&tfﬁ;’j‘ ff;
Fhe f‘ét/vC;/'Pf/ azbz/,a/vw), will fctber smprv e /"/’C"‘%
valots in Te neighbshved.

Page 2 of 2
Building 113 ZBA Review Standards Dimensional Revised 06/15
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Exhibit A - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Deal Number:  §1-00789648 Titie Number: 11-01932935 REV. NOQ.

Tax [0 Number: 22-03-204-003
Land situated in the City of Novi, in the County of Oakland, State of Michigan is described as follows:

Part of the North 1/2 of Section 3, Town 1 North, Range 8 East, described as: Begnning at a pdnt which is North 89
degrees 19 minutes East 191.2 feet and North 29 degrees 20 minutes East 20.88 feet from the Paint of Intersection of
the North line of Lake Wall Subdivision with the Easterly line of West Lake Drive (platted East Boulevard) said Point of
Intersection being by record South 30 degrees 48 minutes West 315.6 feet and North 89 degrees 19 minutes East
1634.2 feet from the Northwest comer of the Northeast 1/4 of Northwest 1/4 of said Section 3; thence from the Point of
Begnning North 62 degrees 16 minutes West 207.8 feet; thence Due North 49.69 feet; thence South 62 degrees 16
minutes East 232.15 feet; thence South 29 degrees 20 minutes West 44.0 feet to the Pdint of Beginning, being bounded
on the West by lands now or formerly owned by William C. Frue, subject to an easement for ingress and egress to the
premises lyving Northerly of above described premises over a 10 foot strip of land being 5 feet on either side of a fine
runring Northeasterly across above Parcel from a point in the Southerly line which is 74.57 feet Westerly from the
Southeasterly-comer to a paintin the Northerly line which is 70.57 feet Westerly from the Northeasterly corner therecf.

Commonly known as: 1181 Westlake Dr, Novi, Ml 48377-1337
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TO:  CITY OF NOVI
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
45175 TEN MILE ROAD
NOVI, Mi 48375

Please note my comments to 1181 West Lake Drive, Parcel # 50-22-03-204-003 (PZ17-0034)

Please note my: (Approval)) (Objection) to the requested variance.

Comments:

BAVE. *Mana Have Done A Geear Voa Tmproume 1ne Aaea,

Thew Exustine Home Aun Garaes W Guve Yoo A Thea Of Tis
—r\-ADUb\-\T‘ _—\T\&‘( “A\:E pur RS Thew “oME., Tpe Au“ﬁmm,ug
Desien Ann Fervunes  Pwe  Cxcesmopar. +  Tner  Navg Snanes Thae
(DL.MW' Or ~The Abbl*ﬂw (Wern Us Ans WE 6‘\\1& “Them Oun R__;\.:L
Sorort. We Pse TTne Boanns To GFeswr Thee Tae Vauasces
NEF»EJ; _T; @\JLD —_r\Aﬁ R@»\Tno/u,

(PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY)

Nome:BQ\An"‘Gﬁ’-\“f %FA\M

Address: 125\ West Lave bmve

Date: ?/‘—l /ZO\'?

Zoning Board of Appeals meetings are broadcast live on Bright House channel 13-1 and AT&T U-
verse channel 99. They are also streamed live on the City's website at cityofnovi.org.



T10:  CITY OF NOVI
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
45175 TEN MILE ROAD
NOVI, M| 48375

Please note my comments to 1181 West Lake Drive, Parcel # 50-22-03-204-003 (PZ17-0034)

Please note my: '/_(_Approvol) /()Objec’rion) to the requested variance.

Comments:

T hove pPoieised ylt’; R r/)}oﬂ»ﬂ."\' _,4_1\;0/ f}imﬁ No  (ssues.

(PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY) i

Name: [ 0/ 1] S. &z(a&
Address: /| qf L jFS% /de{"y ()/M

- DAVID S. BOYER
Date: gf - 7L M 1191 WEST LAKE DR

MICHIGAN NOVI, MI 48377

Zoning Board of Appeals meetings are broadcast live on Bright House channel 13-1 and AT&T U-
verse channel 99. They are also streamed live on the City's website at cityofnovi.org.



TO:  CITY OF NOVI
LONING BOARD OF APPEALS
45175 TEN MILE ROAD
NOVI, Ml 48375

Please note my comments to 1181 West Lake Drive, Parcel # 50-22-03-204-003 (PZ17-0034)

S
Please note my: (Approvgji (Objection) to the requested variance.

—

Comments:

Shosse s 745 2 om, rg_Agpen ] Think 4

(PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY)

Name: ?{)ﬁ}@/‘ ("Uf//'_rﬂ
address:_/ /92 (es? Joke Kr.
Date: _ 8-~/ /-

Zoning Board of Appeals meetings are broadcast live on Bright House channel 13-1 and AT&T U-
verse channel 99. They are also sireamed live on the City's website at cityofnovi.org.



August 2017: 1181 West Lake Drive Novi ZBA Request — Neighborhood Support

1195 Approved

1251 Approved




July 17th, 2017

To The City of Novi ZBA,

We have reviewed the plans for the proposed addition at 1181 West Lake Drive
with Dave and Maria Dismondy and we approve.

Sincerely,
Hugh Howlett Lori Howlett )

/|75 WEST LAKE 2
N ¢ v



July 17th, 2017

To The City of Novi ZBA,

| have reviewed the plans for the proposed addition at 1181 West Lake Drive with
Dave and Maria Dismondy and | approve.

Sincerely,

4 Moe oL iss

oo

eraldine Dismondy
/)85 wiEST LAEE pA
Novi v 4€577




July 17th, 2017

To The City of Novi ZBA,

| have reviewed the plans for the proposed addition at 1181 West Lake Drive with
Dave and Maria Dismondy and | approve.

Sincerely,

/ 719-1F

Dave Boyer

191 Weat fakedr |
Novi, M Y935F¢



July 17th, 2017

To The City of Novi ZBA,

We have reviewed the plans for the proposed addition at 1181 West Lake Drive
with Dave and Maria Dismondy and we approve.

Sincerely,
Hoa ol sy i e Wers
Thomas Harvey Patti Harvey !

/195 wesT M%( 74
movi Ml 78377



July 17th, 2017

To The City of Novi ZBA,

We have reviewed the plans for the proposed addition at 1181 West Lake Drive
with Dave and Maria Dismondy and we approve.

Sincerely,
=== Vo124 lhsaia
Elrian Kﬁsaian Rebecca Kosaian

{,zg\ WEST LACE DR
povy it 4777



July 17th, 2017

To The City of Novi ZBA,

| have reviewed the plans for the proposed addition at 1181 West Lake Drive with
Dave and Maria Dismondy and | approve.

Sincerely, & :) -/; 7
Y oy L7

Roger Curtis





